1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Kamala D. Harris Attorney General of California Felix E. Leatherwood Supervising Deputy Attorney General Leslie Branman Smith Deputy Attorney General Tim Nader Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 106093 110 West A Street, Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92101 P.O. Box 85266 San Diego, CA 92186-5266 Telephone: (619) 645-2210 Fax: (619) 645-2489	FILED Clerk of the Superior Court APR 2 0 2012 By: M. SPIESMAN, Deputy
9	E-mail: Tim.Nader@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Insurance Commissioner of Califor	
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
12		
13		
14	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No. GIC 774028
15	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF LODGMENT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR ORDER
16	v.	APPROVING LIQUIDATOR'S PROPOSAL TO DISBURSE ASSETS TO
17	FRONTIER PACIFIC INSURANCE	CERTAIN STATE INSURANCE
18	COMPANY, a California corporation,	GUARANTY ASSOCIATIONS AND POLICYHOLDERS
19	Defendants.	1 OLIC THOUBLESS
20		Date: June 22, 2012 Time: 10:00 A.M.
21		Time: 10:00 A.M. Dept: 71 Judge: Hon. Ronald S. Prager
. 22		Trial Date: None set
23		Action Filed: September 7, 2001
24		
25	Notice is hereby given of the lodgment herewith of the following exhibit:	
26	Lodgement A: "Frontier Pacific Insurance Company Interim Distribution to Non-IGA	
27	Policyholders"	
28	///	
		1

Notice of Lodgment in Support of Application for Distribution (GIC 774028)

,1	This lodgment indicates the proposed interim distribution on each claim in this matter.		
2	11	Respectfully Submitted,	
3 4 5 6	5	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California FELIX E. LEATHERWOOD Supervising Deputy Attorney General LESLIE BRANMAN SMITH Deputy Attorney General	
7			
8 9 10		TIM NADER Deputy Attorney General Attorneys for Insurance Commissioner of California	
11	LA2007601229		
12	80630060.doc		
13			
14			
15	·		
16	-		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26 27			
28			
∠ŏ			

AMENDED DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Case Name: Insurance Commissioner of the State of CA v. Frontier Pacific Ins. Co.

No.: **GIC 774028**

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to this matter. I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid that same day in the ordinary course of business.

On April 25, 2012, I served the attached

NOTICE OF LODGMENT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR DISTRIBUTION

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General at 110 West A Street, Suite 1100, P.O. Box 85266, San Diego, CA 92186-5266, addressed as follows:

Al Escobar, Chief Executive Officer Frontier Insurance Company 195 Lake Louise Marie Rock Hill, NY 12775-2100

Joseph Termine
Special Deputy Superintendent
State of New York Insurance Dept.
Liquidation Bureau
123 William Street
New York, NY 10038

New York Property and Casualty Insurance Guarantee Fund 1 Commerce Plaza, 20th Floor New York, NY 12257 Willard Roberts Estate Trust Officer Conservation & Liquidation Office P.O. Box 26894 San Francisco, CA 94126-0894

Christopher L. Dueringer, Esq. Bryan Cave LLP 120 Broadway, Suite 300 Santa Monica, CA 90401-2305

Andrew Pearson, Esq. Marks, Golia & Finch, LLP 3900 Harney Street, First Floor San Diego, CA 92110-2825

AMENDED DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

Case Name: Insurance Commissioner of the State of CA v. Frontier Pacific Ins. Co.

No.:

GIC 774028

South Carolina Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association Attn: Edward Moon, Claims Supervisor One Greystone Building, Suite 101 240 Stoneridge Drive Columbia, CA 29201

Wayne Wilson Executive Director California Insurance Guarantee Assn. P.O. Box 29066 Glendale, CA 91209

Jeffery D. Goetz Bradshaw, Fowler, Proctor and Fairgrave, PC 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3700 Des Moines, IA 50309

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on April 25, 2012, at San Diego, California.

K. Marugg

Declarant

LA2007601229 80636286.doc